RESOLUTION NO. 2087

1

.

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Gil Gramson

A RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON, OREGON, CLATSOP COUNTY IN SUPPORT OF THE WARRENTON TRAIL'S ASSOCIATION.

WHEREAS, the vision of the Warrenton Trails Association is to create, enhance and support maintenance of trails within the City of Warrenton and Clatsop County.

WHEREAS, the mission of the Warrenton Trail's Association is to establish a trail system by developing, improving and expanding the current Warrenton Waterfront Trail.

WHEREAS, we have unique opportunities in our area that would be enhanced by supporting a group of individuals whose sole purpose is to give the public improved access to natural wildlife and ecosystems; and

WHEREAS, the expansion of the existing trail involves many interested citizens and groups who are dedicated to improving our area's livability; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Trail's Association is in the process of developing a comprehensive plan to improve, create and enhance the existing trail network through supportive relationships with land owners, user groups and interested parties,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE WARRENTON CITY COMMISSION:

The City of Warrenton recognizes and supports the Warrenton Trail's Association's concept to enhance our areas livability through trail development.

THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WARRENTON COMMISSION SUPPORTS THIS RESOLUTION, PASSED BY THE CITY COMMISSION ON THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 2004.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON ON THIS $16^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF MARCH 2004.

THIS RESOLUTION TAKES EFFECT UPON PASSAGE.

APPROVED

PAUL RODRIGUEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST

ŧ

LINDA ENGBRE' SON, CITY RECORDER